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FOR TO-150 tate 06-30-1999 . U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 {exp.4/94) " Patent and Trademark Office
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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ai ..;'ug:lug\g. rigaot Isuuiy e attached original documents or copy tt;emof.:

1. ::H:- %fm cz:‘u;:{lgge?arty(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Neme: Rostra Precision Controls -
A Internal Address: 2519 Dana Drive —_—
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) i e
3. Nature of conveyance: o
0 Assignment 0O Merger | Street Address: -
O Security Agreement O Change of Name —
Other Release of Security Interest City; Laurinburg State: NC __ ZIP: 28352 _
Execution Date: May 17, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ Yes [ No
4, Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 0 - %—-
If this document is being filed together with a new epplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A See Attached Schedule A

Additional numbers attached? Yes (J No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 4
concening document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involveg:
Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...ovvrrrons $ 1,400.00
Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be

Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease, LLP cradited or debited to deposit account

U Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:; 1828 L Street, N.W.; Eleventh Floor

8. Deposit account number:

22-0585
ity: Washington, \tate: DC__ ZIP: 20036
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE T
KI‘IIM WTHRIL 00000128 3099716 \ ]

ment and signature. 1400.00
0 the best of my knowledge and beljpf, the foregoing infprmation Is and correct and any attached copy is atrue copy

original document.
Cory M. Amron W./ mﬁqq
{ ,
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover shaet, attachments, and document:
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SCHEDULE1
PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

ROSTRA PRECISION CONTROLS. INC.

Reel/Frame: 6842/644
Recordation: January 31, 1994

U.S. PATENTS

Batent No, lasuc Date

(SEE ATTACHED)

LS. PATENT APPLICATIONS
Eatent Batent No, lssue Date

(SEE ATTACHED)
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SCHEDULE A

Ratents
RBatenc Nape Ratent Number
Condition Sensing and
Control Apparatus 3,899,716
Electronic Vehicle Speed
3,946,707

Control

Vehicle Speed Control Circuit 3,952,829
Motion Detecting Signal Source &,025,819

Vehicle Road Speed Signal

Source 4,083,423
Safety Vacuum Valve 4,192,399
Vehicle Speed Control

Circuit Tester 4,220,912
Vehicle Speed Control

Circuit 4,323,134
Contact Heater Mounting

Assembly 4,486,649
Ignition Current Sensor 4,495,913
Control Assembly with

Multi-Axis Connection 4,503,300
Mounting Bracket for

Steering Column Control RE. 32,641

Stalk
Input Circuit for Speed

Control Unit 4,608,954

Adjustable Throttle Connector 4,637,485

Multiple Function Control
Stalk 4,640,997

97548.1 b

lssue Date
08/12/75

03/30/76
04/27/76
05/24/77

06/11/78
03/11/80

09/02/80
04/06/82

12/04/84
01/29/85

03/05/85
04/12/88

09/02/86
01/20/87

02/03/87
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Control Cable Attachment
Assembly

Switch Assembly With Multiple

Mounting Means

Vibration Detector

Multi-Clevis Cable Connector

Multiple Function Control
Stalk

Throttle Control Assembly

Electronic Vehicle Speed
Control System

Voice Actuated Vehicle
Security System

Solenoid Actuators

Steering Column Mounted
Control Stalk

Steering Column Mounted
Control Stalk

Combined Cruise Control
Switch and Mounting
Adaptor

Turn Signal Handle
Adaptor

Turn Signal Handle
Adaptor

97548.1

4,643,042

4,667,067
4,683,753

4,700,828

4,723,057
4,798,258

4,855,918

4,856,072

5,010,312

D294,243

D294 ,244

D296,203

D304,565

D304,566

02/17/87

05/19/87
08/04/87
10/20/87

02/02/88
01/17/89

08/08/89

08,/08,/89

04,/23/91
02/16/88

02/16/88

06/14/88
11/14/89

11/14/89
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Patent Name

Turn Signal Handle
Adaptor

Steering Column Mounted
Control Stalk

Nonfreezing Plunger for
Solenoid Valve

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Automotive Security
System

Security Valet Switch

Security Truck and Cab

97348.1

D304,567 11/14/89
D307,736 05/08/90
5,161,778 11/10/92

APPLICATION DAIE FILING DALE
606,444 10/31/90
669,364 03/14/91
08-021793 02/24/93

R
PATENT & TRADE NARK OFFICE
JAN3! 94
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RELEASE

This Release granted on this_{7fin _ day of _ as, , 1999, by
HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Assignee ("Assignee") to ROSTRA PRECISION CONTROLS,
INC., a Connecticut corporation, ("Assignor"), as follows:

WIINESSEIH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Assignee a Security Interest in
certain U.S. patents, patent registrations, patent applications, trade names and service patents and
patent licenses (the "Patents") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure
the Obligations of the Assignor as defined in the Patent Security Assignment Agreement
between the parties dated November 12, 1993 (the "Patent Security Assignment Agreement");
and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and
to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the
Patents shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the
Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly the
security interest in the patents, patent registrations, patent applications, trade names and service
patents and patent licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to the Assignee by the Assignor
by the Patent Security Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has
caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: _ﬁgpn' 1999

[SEAL]

State of Illinois )
) ss.
County of Cook )

L On this | u'dayof Al 1999, before me personally appeared
! ' ns L8 : ~to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say
that (he isa of Heller Financial, Inc., described herein and which executed

the foregoing instrument and that ($)he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Heller

Financial, Inc.

. W— Bhondo M Schidl
. OFFICIAL SEAL | Nosary Publi
$ RHONDA M SCHEIDT { My Commission Expires:_ﬁz_s;z;z_@l

4 18
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINO
E My COMMIBSION EXPIRES:02/06/01
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