FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Ray, 6-93)	06-
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
PoeREV02 Tab settings → → ▼	▼ 10:
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and made
Name of conveying party(ies): Heller Financial, Inc.	OIPE

	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06 - 30 -	-1999 . U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rav. 6-93) (Rav.	Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1994-07 LegalStar POBREV02	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 10108	2253
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heller Financial, Inc.	2. Name and address of federality party(les).
/0 50	Name: Rostra Precision Controls
(JUN 2 5 1999 🗒	Internal Address: 2519 Dana Drive
\3	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Guest Audioss.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other Release of Security Interest	City: Laurinburg State: NC ZIP: 28352
7	
Execution Date: May 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	4-25-99
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paterit 140.(6)
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 35
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Cory M. Amron, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1,400.00
Internal Address:	
	credited or debited to deposit account
Vorys Sater Seymour and Pease, LLP	·
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1828 L Street, N.W.; Eleventh Floor	
Substitutions.	8. Deposit account number:
	22-0585
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20036	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
6/10/1999 NTHRI1 00000126 3899716	the state of the s
19 13 13 1400.00 00	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
) · Aix	11 Junon 6.25.99
Cory M. Amron Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover st	

REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0776



SCHEDULE I PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

ROSTRA PRECISION CONTROLS. INC.

Reel/Frame: 6842/644 Recordation: January 31, 1994

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.

Issue Date

(SEE ATTACHED)

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent No.

Issue Date

(SEE ATTACHED)

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0777

ľ



Patents

Patent Name	Patent Number	Issue Date	
Condition Sensing and Control Apparatus	3,899,716	08/12/75	
Electronic Vehicle Speed Control	3,946,707	03/30/76	
Vehicle Speed Control Circuit	3,952,829	04/27/76	•
Motion Detecting Signal Source	se 4,025, 81 9	05/24/77	
Vehicle Road Speed Signal Source	4,083,423	04/11/78	·
Safety Vacuum Valve	4,192,399	03/11/80	
Vehicle Speed Control Circuit Tester	4,220,912	09/02/80	
Vehicle Speed Control Circuit	4,323,134	04/06/82	
Contact Heater Mounting Assembly	4,486,649	12/04/84	
Ignition Current Sensor	4,495,913	01/29/85	
Control Assembly with Multi-Axis Connection	4,503,300	03/05/85	200
Mounting Bracket for Steering Column Control Stalk	RE. 32,641	04/12/88	t 8 97374
Input Circuit for Speed Control Unit	4,608,954	09/02/86	\sim
Adjustable Throttle Connector	4,637,485	01/20/87	THAME 6
Multiple Function Control Stalk	4,640,997	02/03/87	-

PATENT
' REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0778

ľ

97548.1

Patent Name	Patent Number	Issue Date	
Control Cable Attachment Assembly	4,643,042	02/17/87	
Switch Assembly With Multiple Mounting Means	4,667,067	05/19/87	
Vibration Detector	4,683,753	08/04/87	
Multi-Clevis Cable Connector	4,700,828	10/20/87	
Multiple Function Control Stalk	4,723,057	02/02/88	
Throttle Control Assembly	4,798,258	01/17/89	. :
Electronic Vehicle Speed Control System	4,855,918	08/08/89	
Voice Actuated Vehicle Security System	4,856,072	08/08/89	
Solenoid Actuators	5,010,312	04/23/91	
Steering Column Mounted Control Stalk	D294,243	02/16/88	
Steering Column Mounted Control Stalk	D294,244	02/16/88	EE1 6
Combined Cruise Control Switch and Mounting Adaptor	D296,203	06/14/88	P 8 4 5
Turn Signal Handle Adaptor	D304,565	11/14/89	HANEL
Turn Signal Handle Adaptor	D304,566	11/14/89	80 12

-5-

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0779

ľ

97548.1



Patent Name	Patent Number	Issue Date
Turn Signal Handle Adaptor	D304,567	11/14/89
Steering Column Mounted Control Stalk	D307,736	05/08/90
Nonfreezing Plunger for Solenoid Valve	5,161,778	11/10/92
PATENT APPLICATIONS	APPLICATION DATE	FILING DATE
Automotive Security System	606,444	10/31/90
Security Valet Switch	669,364	03/14/91
Security Truck and Cab	08-021793	02/24/93

PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

JAN 31 94

97548.1

-6-

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0780

RELEASE



This Release granted on this 17th day of 1999, by HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Assignee ("Assignee") to ROSTRA PRECISION CONTROLS, INC., a Connecticut corporation, ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Assignee a Security Interest in certain U.S. patents, patent registrations, patent applications, trade names and service patents and patent licenses (the "Patents") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Assignor as defined in the Patent Security Assignment Agreement between the parties dated November 12, 1993 (the "Patent Security Assignment Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignce wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly the security interest in the patents, patent registrations, patent applications, trade names and service patents and patent licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to the Assignee by the Assignor by the Patent Security Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: May 17, 1999	HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Assignee By:
[SEAL]	Name: Mustwoher A. O'Donnell Title: VICE Passions
State of Illinois)) ss. County of Cook)	
that (d)he to a SI NCL	_, 1999, before me personally appeared town who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say ler Financial, Inc., described herein and which executed name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Heller
OFFICIAL SEAL RHONDA M SCHEIDT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/05/01	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/5/2001

q:\business groups\cfg\releases\RELEASE_PATENT1.doc

RECORDED: 06/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 010061 FRAME: 0781